STATE OF NEBRASKA
DEPARTMENT OF ROADS
ADDENDUM NO. 4
AND
ELECTRONIC BIDDING SYSTEM
AMENDMENT NO. 3
PROJECT NO. S-136-3(1015)
CONTROL NO. 70590
CALL ORDER N16
ON US-136 EAST OF ORLEANS
LETTING DATE: MAY 23, 2002

The Schedule of Items for Group 4 is amended as follows:

 The bid item "Class 47B-20 or AX-20 Concrete for Concrete Box Culvert Plug" has been added with a quantity of 6.000 m³.

The Schedule of Items for Group 9 is amended as follows:

- 1. The quantity for the bid item "Asphaltic Concrete, Type SPS" is incorrect. The quantity should read 4,500.000 Mg.
- 2. The quantity for the bid item "Asphaltic Concrete, Type SP4(12.5)" is incorrect. The quantity should read 23,690.000 Mg.
- 3. The quantity for the bid item "Performance Graded Binder (58-28)" is incorrect. The quantity should read 243.000 Mg.
- 4. The quantity for the bid item "Performance Graded Binder (64-28)" is incorrect. The quantity should read 1,283.310 Mg.
- 5. The quantity for the bid item "Tack Coat" is incorrect. The quantity should read 59.420.000 L.
- 6. The quantity for the bid item "Water" is incorrect. The quantity should read 1,832.000 kL.
- 7. The quantity for the bid item "Earth Shoulder Construction" is incorrect. The quantity should read 161.079 StaM.
- 8. The quantity for the bid item "Subgrade Preparation" is incorrect. The quantity should read 75.410.000 m².
- 9. The quantity for the bid item "Cold Milling, Class 3" is incorrect. The quantity should read 9.316 StaM.
- 10. The quantity for the bid item "Cold Milling, Class 3 Type A" is incorrect. The quantity should read 33.457 StaM.

Addendum No. 4 Project No. S-136-3(1015) Page 2

The EBS generated bid items sheet must show these corrections <u>or the bid will be</u> considered void.

* * * * *

On page 41 of the Special Provisions, the provision titled COLD MILLING CLASS 3 & COLD MILLING CLASS 3 TYPE A is amended to include the following:

Amend Subsection 510.05 in the 1997 Metric Edition of the Standard Specifications to provide for the measurement of Cold Milling Class 3 Type A in equivalent stations, this being the actual number of square meters of milling divided by 730.

* * * * *

Upon execution of the contract, the plans will be revised to reflect this change.

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

Claude Oie Construction Engineer

Issued: May 20, 2002

CO:KM:n16ad405

NOTICE: Only the contractors issued bidding proposals receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the contractor.